
Chairman’s Announcements – 22 May 2015 

 

Forthcoming Events 

 

Diamond Awards Ceremony – Tuesday 9th June 2015 

 

Armed Forces Day Flag Raising Ceremony – Monday 22nd June 2015 

 

Three Choirs Festival Opening Service – Saturday 25th July 2015 

 

Three Choirs Festival Chairman’s Reception – Friday 31st July 2015 

 

 

Events Attended since Council on 6th March 2015 

Commonwealth Flag Raising Ceremony – Monday 9th March 2015 – Chairman hosted 

Hereford Mock Trials – Saturday 14th March 2015 – Chairman attended 

Chairman’s Civic Service – Sunday 22nd March 2015 – Chairman hosted 

(The Civic Service raised £99.93 towards the Chairman’s chosen charity – St Michael’s 

Hospice) 

St Michael’s Hospice Opening of New Build – Tuesday 31st March – Chairman attended 

Declaration of the new High Sheriff – Thursday 9th April 2015 – Chairman attended 

Powys County Council Civic Dinner – Friday 10th April 2015 – Chairman attended 

SSAFA AGM – Thursday 23rd April 2015 – Chairman attended 

Mayor of Hereford’s Thanksgiving Service – Sunday 26th April 2015 – Chairman attended 

Opening Ceremony of the May Fair – Tuesday 5th May 2015 – Vice Chairman attended 

Herefordshire Poppy Appeal Awards – Thursday 7th May 2015 – Vice Chairman attended 

(Herefordshire Council received a Certificate of Appreciation for the excellent work carried out in 

support of the Poppy Appeal, and two Council employees Sheila Hemming and Lindsay Lord 

were given a Certificate of Appreciation for the money they raised knitting poppies). 

VE Day 70th Anniversary Beacon Lighting – Friday 8th May 2015 – Chairman hosted 

Installation of the Mayor of Hereford – Monday 18th May 2015 – Chairman attended 

 



 


